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The University of Massachusetts-Amherst offers the following licensure programs:  
  

If you are interested in learning more about becoming a educator, the best place to start is to send an email to our 

general advising email – and we will then connect you with the appropriate faculty. education@umass.edu 

 
Licenses and Grade Levels  Program Coordinators for 2021/22 Emails 

Digital Literacy/Computer Science DLCS 

(new licensure area not accepting candidates) 

TBD 
 

Early Childhood (PreK–2) UG Camille Cammack jcammack@umass.edu 

Elementary (1-6) G and 4 plus1 Raymond Sharick rsharick@educ.umass.edu 

English as a Second Language [ESL] (PreK-6;  

5-12) G 

Crissy Howard cihoward@umass.edu 

World Language: TBD - overall director for WL 
 

World Language:  

-Spanish (5-12) UG, G, PBA 

Carole Cloutier  cloutier@spanport.umass.edu 

World Language:  

-Italian, (5-12) UG, G, PBA 

Stacy Giufre sgiufre@umass.edu 

World Language:  

-French (5-12) UG, G, PBA 

Julie Roy jmroy@umass.edu 

World Language:  

-Chinese (5-12) UG, G, PBA 

Zhijun Wang zhijunw@asianlan.umass.edu 

Latin and Classical Humanities (5-12) G Teresa Ramsby tramsby@classics.umass.edu 

Music: Vocal/Instrumental/General (ALL) 

UG, PBA WPB, String, Voice, Key-Voice, 

Key-Instr 

Daniel Albert 
Stephen Paparo (Post BA program) 

dalbert@umass.edu 
spaparo@umass.edu 

Teacher of Students with Moderate 

Disabilities (PreK-8; 5-12) UG 

Jane Piselli jpiselli@umass.edu 

Teacher of Students with Moderate Disabilities (PreK-8; 5-12) G  (not currently accepting new students) 

Visual Art (PreK-8; 5-12) UG, G Sohee Koo soheekoo@umass.edu 

Specialist Teacher Licenses and Levels: 

Reading (ALL Grades) G TBD 
 

Administrator Licenses and Levels: 
  

Special Education Administrator (ALL) G Mary Lynn Boscardin  mlboscardin.umass@gmail.com  

 

*Secondary Teacher Education Program Initial Licenses – (STEP - Page 2) 
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Professional Support Personnel Licenses and Levels: 

School Counselor (All) G Carey Dimmitt cdimmitt@educ.umass.edu 

School Psychologist (ALL) Ed.S Sarah Fefer sfefer@educ.umass.edu 

School Psychologist (ALL) Ph.D Sara Whitcomb swhitcomb@educ.umass.edu 

Speech, Language, and Hearing Disorders 

(ALL) G 

Lisa Sommers lsommers@umass.edu 

Professional Licenses 

Science Education Online (General Science 5-8; 

Elementary 1-6) G 

Betsy McEneaney emcenean@umass.edu 

Early Childhood (PreK–2) PBA Seon Yeong Yu seonyeon@educ.umass.edu 

Mathematics (8-12) (5-8) PBA John Francisco 

Sandra Madden  

jmfranci@educ.umass.edu 

smadden@educ.umass.edu 

Endorsements (for teachers with an initial license) 
  

Bilingual Education Endorsement Marialuisa Di Stefano marialuisadi@umass.edu 

 

* Secondary Teacher Education Programs: Initial Teacher Licenses and Levels: 

STEP Pathway Coordinators 

TEACH 180 Days in Springfield Daryl Essensa dessensa@umass.edu 

Bridges to the Future Daryl Essensa dessensa@umass.edu 

University to Schools Carie Ruggiano cruggiano@umass.edu 

STEP Subject Faculty  

Biology (8-12) UG, G, PBA John Kudukey jkudukey@educ.umass.edu 

Chemistry (8-12) UG, G, PBA John Kudukey jkudukey@educ.umass.edu 

Earth And Space Science (8-12) UG, G, PBA John Kudukey jkudukey@educ.umass.edu 

English (5-12) UG, G, PBA Keisha Green 

Janis Greve (English Dept) 

klgreen@umass.edu 

jgreve@english.umass.edu 

Mathematics (8-12) (5-8) UG, G, PBA Sandra Madden smadden@educ.umass.edu 

General Science (5-8) UG, G, PBA John Kudukey jkudukey@educ.umass.edu 

History (5-12) UG, G, PBA Robert Maloy rwm@umass.edu 

Physics (8-12) UG, G, PBA John Kudukey jkudukey@educ.umass.edu 

   

Ed Prep Office Primary Contact Email edprep-help@umass.edu 

Assistant Dean Bev Bell bjbell@umass.edu 

Educator Licensure Officer Seung-Eun Lee slee@educ.umass.edu 

Director of Educator Preparation Carmelo Chiello cchiello@umass.edu 

Educator Preparation Office Administrator Robert Heath rheath@umass.edu 

Educator Preparation TK20 Specialist Anthony Eastmond aeastmond@umass.edu 

   

 

 

If you would like to set up an informational meeting or a workshop, please contact the Ed Prep Office 

using this email edprep-help@umass.edu 
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